

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 816-2020 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:10/17/2020In control:City CouncilOn agenda:1/24/2022Final action:1/24/2022

Enactment date: 1/24/2022 Enactment #:

Effective date: 1/26/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To supplement the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, by

enacting new Section 347.20 relating to small box discount retail stores.

Sponsors: Anthony Brancatelli, Blaine A. Griffin, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 816-2020-Enact new Section 347.20 small box discount stores (revised 10-2), 2. 816-2020

Presentation -SmallBoxDiscountLegislation, 3. 816-2020 Exec. Summary -Official Small Box Discount

Store Memo Update 2022

DateVer.Action ByActionResult1/24/20221City CouncilapprovedPass10/21/20201City Councilread and referred to administrative review

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To supplement the Codified Ordinances of Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, by enacting new Section 347.20 relating to small box discount retail stores.